Speaker of the Assembly. JOHN E. HOLMES. Lt. Governor, and President of the Senate. Approved, February 17, 1849. NELSON DEWEY. An act to apropriate to William H. Sullivan the sum therein named. Chap. 38. THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senute and Assembly, do enact as follows : SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to William H. Sulli- W. H. Sullivan the sum of twenty-four dollars, being an amount appropriated van. by an act of the territorial legislature of Wisconsin, approved February eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and forty-seven, and 1. 1. 1 not drawn. HARRISON C. HOBART, Speaker of the Assembly. J. E. HOLMES, Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. Approved, February 17, 1849. NELSON DEWEY. An act in relation to School District number eleven in the town of Wau-Chap 39. kesha. THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: SECTION 1. That it shall and may be lawful for the trustees of Maylevy tax. school district number eleven, in the town of Waukesha in Waukesha county, to levy such tax on the taxable property in said district, for the purpose of purchasing a site for a school house for said district, and for building and completing a school house there-- (. **.** on not exceeding three hundred dollars, and at such time or times as a majority of the legal voters of said school district present at a meeting of said school district, called by the trustees thereof for that purpose, may vote in favor of levying : said tax shall be levied and collected as is now provided by law for the collection of school taxes. HARRISON C. HOBART, Speaker of the Assembly. J. E. HOLMES,

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. Approved, February 17, 1849. NELSON DEWEY.

1849. CHAP. 38-39.

in each district so returned, as specified in the first section of this. act.

HARRISON C. HOBART,

1